
  
 
  
  MID FALL CLASSIC 5K 
  CRUPE BOZENKILL PARK 
  ALTAMONT, NY 
  OCTOBER 8, 2023 
 
  Results by White Knight Timing & Race Management 
 
 
  Overall 
 
 
   Pl  Comp#  Name                  Sex/Age     City/State                   Time 

================================================================================== 

    1   868  Gahl, David                M51  Slingerlands, NY                24:17 

    2   885  Sornberger, Kacey          W48  Schenectady, NY                 24:29 

    3   865  Cropsey, Daniel            M60  Schenectady, NY                 24:56 

    4   876  Lopez, Samantha            W13  Glenville, NY                   25:46 

    5   884  Ryder, Elijah              M21  Broadalbin, NY                  26:22 

    6   878  Mowrey, Roy                M65  Gloversville, NY                26:51 

    7   875  Lopez, Kristin             W42  Glenville, NY                   27:32 

    8   880  Pinchuk, Lianne            W48  Delmar, NY                      28:37 

    9   883  Rockmacher, Stephen        M58  Niskayuna, NY                   28:48 

   10   863  Cosenza, Nico              M15  Altamont, NY                    29:08 

   11   887  Johnson, Alison            W53  Delmar, NY                      29:19 

   12   871  Graffeo, Paul              M62  Albany, NY                      30:15 

   13   861  Celello, Michele           W56  East Greenbush, NY              30:46 

   14   877  Montgomery, Jess           W45  Guilderland, NY                 31:02 

   15   879  Parker, Eric               M67  Johnstown, NY                   32:01 

   16   890  Obermayer, Stephen         M62  Burnt Hills, NY                 32:18 

   17   889  Tersigni, Kathleen         W52  Burnt Hills, NY                 32:18 

   18   867  Dipierro, Leo              M73  Cherry Plain, NY                32:29 

   19   881  Reilly, Erin               W47  Delmar, NY                      33:52 

   20   869  Geracitano, Pilar          W45  Delmar, NY                      33:54 

   21   864  Cosenza, Paul              M48  Altamont, NY                    35:20 

   22   872  Halloran, Jeanne           W52  Broadalbin, NY                  35:33 

   23   882  Rockmacher, Stephanie      W58  Niskayuna, NY                   35:48 

   24   874  Klim, Susan                W68  Altamont, NY                    36:12 

   25   866  Diamond, Barb              W58  Schenectady, NY                 36:25 

   26   862  Coryell, Barbara           W57  Ravena, NY                      38:29 

   27   888  June, Audry                W56  Coeymans, NY                    38:46 

   28   886  Vavasour, John             M74  Albany, NY                      42:27 

   29   873  Johnston, Nancy            W77  Ballston Lake, NY               55:51 

 

 

 

  Age Groups 

 

 

    Name                 Sex/Age City/State               Time                   

======================================================================= 

Overall Results Women 5000 Run 

  1 #885 Sornberger, Kacey   W48 Schenectady, NY          24:29 

 

Overall Results Men 5000 Run 

  1 #868 Gahl, David         M51 Slingerlands, NY         24:17 

 

 

Women 

 

13-16 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #876 Lopez, Samantha     W13 Glenville, NY            25:46 

 

 



  
40-49 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #875 Lopez, Kristin      W42 Glenville, NY            27:32 

  2 #880 Pinchuk, Lianne     W48 Delmar, NY               28:37 

  3 #877 Montgomery, Jess    W45 Guilderland, NY          31:02 

  4 #881 Reilly, Erin        W47 Delmar, NY               33:52 

  5 #869 Geracitano, Pilar   W45 Delmar, NY               33:54 

 

50-59 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #887 Johnson, Alison     W53 Delmar, NY               29:19 

  2 #861 Celello, Michele    W56 East Greenbush, NY       30:46 

  3 #889 Tersigni, Kathleen  W52 Burnt Hills, NY          32:18 

  4 #872 Halloran, Jeanne    W52 Broadalbin, NY           35:33 

  5 #882 Rockmacher, Stephan W58 Niskayuna, NY            35:48 

  6 #866 Diamond, Barb       W58 Schenectady, NY          36:25 

  7 #862 Coryell, Barbara    W57 Ravena, NY               38:29 

  8 #888 June, Audry         W56 Coeymans, NY             38:46 

 

60-69 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #874 Klim, Susan         W68 Altamont, NY             36:12 

 

70-79 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #873 Johnston, Nancy     W77 Ballston Lake, NY        55:51 

 

 

Men 

 

13-16 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #863 Cosenza, Nico       M15 Altamont, NY             29:08 

 

20-29 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #884 Ryder, Elijah       M21 Broadalbin, NY           26:22 

 

40-49 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #864 Cosenza, Paul       M48 Altamont, NY             35:20 

 

50-59 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #883 Rockmacher, Stephen M58 Niskayuna, NY            28:48 

 

60-69 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #865 Cropsey, Daniel     M60 Schenectady, NY          24:56 

  2 #878 Mowrey, Roy         M65 Gloversville, NY         26:51 

  3 #871 Graffeo, Paul       M62 Albany, NY               30:15 

  4 #879 Parker, Eric        M67 Johnstown, NY            32:01 

  5 #890 Obermayer, Stephen  M62 Burnt Hills, NY          32:18 

 

70-79 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #867 Dipierro, Leo       M73 Cherry Plain, NY         32:29 

  2 #886 Vavasour, John      M74 Albany, NY               42:27 

 


